NUNEANIC	02-01-2002
BERECTIVE	
Substitute Form TO-1595 RECC	101968290 Attorney Docket No. RPS920000074US1
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Document:	Reel: 011858 Frame: 0354
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHALLENER, David Carroll DAYAN, Richard Alan KERN, Eric Richard	Execution date: December 19, 2000 December 18, 2000 December 18, 2000
 Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 	3. Nature of conveyance:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Execution/Filing/Issue Date
 New Patent Application, execution date of application Patent Application Number:09/734.105 Patent Number: 	Execution Date December 11, 2000 Filing Date Issue Date
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Customer No. 28722 Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. Suite 350	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account
7600B Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, Texas 78731	8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO'	T USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Matthew W. Baca Reg. 42,277	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 13, 2001 Signature
11 Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

nk:

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0740



REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0741

	10174\476
fo the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): $((++))$	2. Name and address of
David Carroll Challener	receiving party(ies):
Richard Alan Dayan	International Business Machines Corporation
Eric Richard Kern	New Orchard Road
. Nature of conveyance:	Armonk, New York 10504
X Assignment	
Execution Date: <u>01/11/01, 01/11/01, 01/11/01 ar</u>	nd 01/11/01, respectively
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is	application, the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/743,105 Filed 12/11/2000	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Andrew J. Dillon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. Suite 350 Lakewood on the Park	Authorized to be abarred to
7600B North Capital of Texas Highway	Authorized to be charged to IBM Corporation deposit account
Austin, TX 78731	
(512) 343-6116	X Check Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0563
DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
ne original document.	
Jo Ann Rix	n Kul 06/01/2001
Name of Person Signing For: BRACEWE	ELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
1	
	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

(1) <u>David Carroll Challener</u>	of <u>Raleiqh</u> ,
County of <u>Wake</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
(2) <u>Richard Alan Dayan</u>	of <u>Wake Forest</u> ,
County of <u>Wake</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
(3) <u>Eric Richard Kern</u>	of <u>Durham</u> ,
County of <u>Durham</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,

have invented certain improvements in

VERIFYING PHYSICAL UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS KEYSTROKES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) 12/14, 2000, (2) 17/18, 2000, and (3) 12/18, 2000,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at <u>RTP, $\Lambda'C$ on $\frac{12}{19}$, 2000.</u>

David Carroll Chilles

(2) Signed at <u>RTP_NC</u> on <u>12/18</u>, 2000.

RIAL OF Bichard Alan Dayan

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0742 IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920000074US1

(3) Signed at <u>RTP, NL</u> on <u>12/18</u>, 2000.

Tin Richan ler Eric Richard Kern

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0743